
Cheyney (7-3) -vs- Apprentice (8-3)
01/11/26 at Newport News, Va.

 
 

 
 
Cheyney 64

Apprentice 57

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Newport News, Va.
Referees: Kelly Mitchell, M. Finney-Smith, Carl Torrence

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cheyney 16 12 21 15 64
Apprentice 17 13 19 8 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Taniyah Finney * 39 4-22 1-11 5-8 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 3 14
32 Mikiyah Mallett * 23 7-13 0-1 0-2 2-3 5 2 0 0 1 2 14
05 Saniyah Washington * 27 4-14 2-6 0-2 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 6 10
22 Alicia Jones * 25 2-7 0-0 3-8 4-3 7 3 3 4 0 0 7
10 Eshe Knox * 38 2-6 0-0 0-2 6-7 13 1 1 4 1 3 4
20 Darielle Weems 11 3-5 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 0 1 8
03 Gabby Valentinetti 19 2-8 0-2 1-2 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 1 5
15 Jaden Patrick 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Jireh Kelly 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-79 3-20 11-28 21-32 53 13 8 13 2 16 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-25   28.00% 1-7   14.29% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 5-19   26.32% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 2-8   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 7-16   43.75%
Total 25-79   31.6% 3-20   15.0% 11-28   39.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 7 4th-00:05

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Ronnice Berry * 36 7-23 0-9 2-3 0-11 11 4 2 6 1 1 16
23 NeOndra Kelly * 32 6-9 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 3 14
00 D. Linton-Robinson * 37 4-11 0-0 2-3 0-12 12 0 1 1 0 1 10
11 Jayla Stratton * 38 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 3 5 4 0 0 8
10 Joy Wright * 29 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 3 5 0 1 6
21 Shilah-Rayn Lord 22 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 3 2 6 1 2 3
01 Siara Lundy 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-60 1-11 6-10 6-40 46 16 14 24 2 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-3   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-11   72.73% 0-0   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 3-19   15.79% 0-5   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 25-60   41.7% 1-11   9.1% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-03:09



1st Box Score
Cheyney 16

Apprentice 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Taniyah Finney 10 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 4
32 Mikiyah Mallett 5 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Saniyah Washington 10 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
22 Alicia Jones 10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
10 Eshe Knox 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Darielle Weems 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabby Valentinetti 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Jaden Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jireh Kelly 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-25 1-7 1-4 9-6 15 1 3 3 0 4 16
28.0% 14.3% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ronnice Berry 10 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 3 1 0 4
23 NeOndra Kelly 8 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
0 D. Linton-Robinson 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jayla Stratton 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 Joy Wright 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Shilah-Rayn Lord 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Siara Lundy 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-3 0-0 2-11 13 2 4 7 1 2 17
50.0% 33.3% NaN



2nd Box Score
Cheyney 12

Apprentice 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Taniyah Finney 9 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
32 Mikiyah Mallett 9 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
5 Saniyah Washington 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Alicia Jones 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 2
10 Eshe Knox 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
20 Darielle Weems 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabby Valentinetti 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jaden Patrick 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Jireh Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 0-3 2-4 5-8 13 4 1 4 0 5 12
26.3% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ronnice Berry 8 0-5 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 NeOndra Kelly 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
0 D. Linton-Robinson 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Jayla Stratton 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
10 Joy Wright 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 0 2
21 Shilah-Rayn Lord 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
1 Siara Lundy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-3 1-2 1-10 11 3 3 6 0 2 13
42.9% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Cheyney 21

Apprentice 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Taniyah Finney 10 1-7 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 Mikiyah Mallett 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
5 Saniyah Washington 10 4-6 2-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10
22 Alicia Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Eshe Knox 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 2
20 Darielle Weems 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Gabby Valentinetti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jaden Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jireh Kelly 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 2-8 1-4 2-4 6 3 3 3 1 6 21
47.4% 25.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ronnice Berry 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
23 NeOndra Kelly 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 D. Linton-Robinson 10 3-3 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
11 Jayla Stratton 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
10 Joy Wright 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Shilah-Rayn Lord 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
1 Siara Lundy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-11 0-0 3-5 0-9 9 3 4 8 1 1 19
72.7% NaN 60.0%



4th Box Score
Cheyney 15

Apprentice 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Taniyah Finney 10 1-5 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Mikiyah Mallett 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Saniyah Washington 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Alicia Jones 4 0-1 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1
10 Eshe Knox 10 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
20 Darielle Weems 6 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 5
3 Gabby Valentinetti 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Jaden Patrick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jireh Kelly 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 0-2 7-16 5-14 19 5 1 3 1 1 15
25.0% 0.0% 43.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ronnice Berry 8 2-9 0-5 1-1 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 5
23 NeOndra Kelly 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
0 D. Linton-Robinson 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Jayla Stratton 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
10 Joy Wright 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Shilah-Rayn Lord 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
1 Siara Lundy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-19 0-5 2-3 3-10 13 8 3 3 0 3 8
15.8% 0.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Apprentice
09:57 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE
09:57 FOUL  by BERRY,RONNICE

GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE(in the paint) 09:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FINNEY,TANIYAH --

09:31 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,MIKIYAH --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,ESHE 09:03

09:02 STEAL  by KELLY,NEONDRA
08:40 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

08:24 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,RONNICE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA(in the paint) 08:15 4-2 V 2
08:09 TURNOVER  by STRATTON,JAYLA

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 08:09
08:05 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JOY

MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA 08:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
07:54 TURNOVER  by STRATTON,JAYLA

STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 07:54
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 07:49
REBOUND OFF by MALLETT,MIKIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH(in the paint) 07:47 6-2 V 4

07:37 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH(in the paint) 07:21 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ALICIA --

07:02 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 06:34
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH(in the paint) 06:29 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ALICIA --

06:08 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
05:43 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,NEONDRA

-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALICIA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
05:09 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE 05:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
04:48 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
GOOD FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 04:39 11-11



MISS FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOY

04:39 SUB IN by BERRY,RONNICE
04:39 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
04:39 SUB OUT by KELLY,NEONDRA
04:39 SUB OUT by STRATTON,JAYLA

SUB IN by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 04:32
SUB OUT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 04:32

04:31 MISS LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 04:17 14-11 V 3

04:10 SUB IN by LUNDY,SIARA
03:57 MISS JUMPER by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,JOY
03:53 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JOY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOY

03:18 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JOY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUNDY,SIARA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA(in the paint) 03:06 16-15 V 1
02:42 MISS JUMPER by LUNDY,SIARA

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 02:33
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 02:29
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,TANIYAH 02:23
REBOUND OFF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
SUB IN by KELLY,JIREH 02:16
SUB OUT by KNOX,ESHE 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by KELLY,NEONDRA
02:16 SUB IN by STRATTON,JAYLA
02:16 SUB OUT by LUNDY,SIARA
02:16 SUB OUT by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 02:02
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALICIA --
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,JIREH 01:58

01:58 BLOCK  by BERRY,RONNICE
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

01:47 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE
-- REBOUND OFF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

01:41 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
STEAL  by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 01:41
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE
01:12 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

STEAL  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:11
TURNOVER  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
01:06 SUB OUT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

FOUL  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:05
00:49 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS LAYUP by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

00:28 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALICIA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JIREH --
TURNOVER  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 00:28

00:28 STEAL  by KELLY,NEONDRA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Apprentice
09:51 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE

-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,NEONDRA
09:42 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JOY(in the paint)

SUB IN by PATRICK,JADEN 09:34
SUB IN by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 09:34
SUB OUT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 09:34
SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 09:34
GOOD JUMPER by PATRICK,JADEN 09:22 18-19 H 1
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 09:11

09:04 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,JADEN 08:48
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOY
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 08:42
SUB IN by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:42
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 08:42
FOUL  by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:30

08:27 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE
REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --

08:18 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JOY
MISS FT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
08:03 18-21 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STRATTON,JAYLA

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JOY
MISS LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
07:25 18-23 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by STRATTON,JAYLA

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JOY
07:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:18 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
07:18 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOY

MISS JUMPER by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

06:53 18-25 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by STRATTON,JAYLA
-- ASSIST  by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

GOOD JUMPER by FINNEY,TANIYAH 06:37 20-25 H 5
06:17 MISS LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
06:07 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

STEAL  by KNOX,ESHE 06:06
MISS 3PTR by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 06:04
REBOUND OFF by MALLETT,MIKIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH(in the paint) 06:00 22-25 H 3
FOUL  by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 05:41

05:41 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by BERRY,RONNICE
05:41 MISS FT by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
SUB IN by JONES,ALICIA 05:41
SUB OUT by PATRICK,JADEN 05:41
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALICIA 05:24

05:23 STEAL  by KELLY,NEONDRA



05:13 MISS 3PTR by STRATTON,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALICIA 05:01

04:49 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOY
04:49 SUB OUT by BERRY,RONNICE
04:42 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOY

STEAL  by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 04:41
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 04:33
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
04:09 MISS JUMPER by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALICIA 04:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:04

03:40 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
STEAL  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 03:40
TURNOVER  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 03:39

03:38 STEAL  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
03:37 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,NEONDRA

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

03:09 22-30 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 02:50 24-30 H 6

02:27 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOY
02:27 SUB IN by LUNDY,SIARA
02:27 SUB IN by BERRY,RONNICE
02:27 SUB OUT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
02:27 SUB OUT by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

MISS JUMPER by FINNEY,TANIYAH 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

02:07 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE
STEAL  by FINNEY,TANIYAH 02:06
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOY
01:52 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
GOOD JUMPER by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 01:36 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by FINNEY,TANIYAH --
SUB IN by PATRICK,JADEN 01:12
SUB OUT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:12

01:03 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA 00:47
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALICIA --

00:38 FOUL  by STRATTON,JAYLA
GOOD FT by JONES,ALICIA 00:38 27-30 H 3
GOOD FT by JONES,ALICIA 00:38 28-30 H 2

00:38 SUB IN by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
00:38 SUB OUT by LUNDY,SIARA
00:21 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOY

STEAL  by KNOX,ESHE 00:20
MISS JUMPER by PATRICK,JADEN 00:11
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --

00:10 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JOY
00:10 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
00:10 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Apprentice
TURNOVER  by KNOX,ESHE 09:49

09:34 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 09:33
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --

09:27 FOUL  by KELLY,NEONDRA
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 09:27
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:16

09:08 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOY
GOOD LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH(in the paint) 08:56 30-30
ASSIST  by JONES,ALICIA --

08:36 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,JOY

08:27 FOUL  by WRIGHT,JOY
08:27 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
08:27 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOY

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 08:23
REBOUND OFF by KNOX,ESHE --
GOOD LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE(in the paint) 08:17 32-32

08:01 TURNOVER  by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
STEAL  by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:57 34-32 V 2

07:45 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
07:03 34-36 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STRATTON,JAYLA

-- ASSIST  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
06:30 34-38 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE

-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 06:19 36-38 H 2

05:54 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,NEONDRA
BLOCK  by KNOX,ESHE 05:54
REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,MIKIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

05:31 36-40 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by KNOX,ESHE 05:16
05:16 BLOCK  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
FOUL  by JONES,ALICIA 05:08

05:08 MISS FT by KELLY,NEONDRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:08 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by KELLY,NEONDRA
SUB IN by KELLY,JIREH 05:08
SUB IN by WEEMS,DARIELLE 05:08
SUB OUT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 05:08
SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by LUNDY,SIARA
05:08 SUB OUT by KELLY,NEONDRA

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

04:45 MISS JUMPER by LUNDY,SIARA
REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --

04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 04:22



-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA

04:11 36-43 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 04:00 39-43 H 4
ASSIST  by FINNEY,TANIYAH --

03:44 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 03:43
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
03:37 TURNOVER  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE

03:13 TURNOVER  by BERRY,RONNICE
STEAL  by WEEMS,DARIELLE 03:13

03:02 FOUL  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
MISS FT by WEEMS,DARIELLE 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEEMS,DARIELLE 03:02 40-43 H 3

02:52 TURNOVER  by LUNDY,SIARA
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 02:48 42-43 H 1

02:33 TURNOVER  by STRATTON,JAYLA
STEAL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 02:32
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 02:28 44-43 V 1

02:16 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOY
02:16 SUB OUT by LUNDY,SIARA
02:05 MISS JUMPER by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
TURNOVER  by KNOX,ESHE 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
01:39 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D(in the paint)

FOUL  by KELLY,JIREH 01:39
01:39 MISS FT by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:09 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by WEEMS,DARIELLE(in the paint) 00:55 46-47 H 1
ASSIST  by FINNEY,TANIYAH --
FOUL  by KNOX,ESHE 00:26

00:26 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
00:26 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 00:05 49-49

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cheyney Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Apprentice
09:54 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
09:54 SUB OUT by KELLY,NEONDRA

MISS LAYUP by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

09:28 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE
REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
GOOD JUMPER by FINNEY,TANIYAH 09:20 51-49 V 2

09:01 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JOY
BLOCK  by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 09:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:00 51-51 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,RONNICE

-- ASSIST  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN



MISS JUMPER by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JOY

08:42 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,JOY
STEAL  by KNOX,ESHE 08:41
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE
08:37 SUB IN by KELLY,NEONDRA
08:37 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOY
08:26 51-53 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,JAYLA
08:18 FOUL  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

GOOD FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 08:18 52-53 H 1
GOOD FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 08:18 53-53

08:08 MISS LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
-- REBOUND OFF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

FOUL  by JONES,ALICIA 08:04
07:58 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by MALLETT,MIKIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 07:48
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALICIA --

07:46 FOUL  by KELLY,NEONDRA
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA 07:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
07:26 MISS JUMPER by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
07:03 FOUL  by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

GOOD FT by JONES,ALICIA 07:03 54-53 V 1
MISS FT by JONES,ALICIA 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE
06:47 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALICIA 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by BERRY,RONNICE
FOUL  by JONES,ALICIA 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JOY
06:40 SUB OUT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
06:32 MISS LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALICIA --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,JAYLA
06:12 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,JAYLA
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 06:12

06:12 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by BERRY,RONNICE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALICIA 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
05:48 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by FINNEY,TANIYAH --
05:40 FOUL  by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS FT by KNOX,ESHE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNOX,ESHE 05:40
REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
SUB IN by WEEMS,DARIELLE 05:40
SUB IN by KELLY,JIREH 05:40
SUB OUT by MALLETT,MIKIYAH 05:40
SUB OUT by JONES,ALICIA 05:40
MISS LAYUP by FINNEY,TANIYAH 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,RONNICE
05:19 TURNOVER  by KELLY,NEONDRA



05:19 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
05:19 SUB OUT by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,DARIELLE 05:09
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JIREH --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 05:04
REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,DARIELLE(in the paint) 05:02 56-56
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 04:43

04:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:39 MISS JUMPER by LINTON-ROBINSON,D

REBOUND DEF by KNOX,ESHE --
MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,DARIELLE 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
04:00 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,NEONDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
FOUL  by WEEMS,DARIELLE 03:56

03:56 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
03:56 MISS FT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JIREH --
SUB IN by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 03:56
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,SANIYAH 03:56
MISS JUMPER by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:06 MISS LAYUP by STRATTON,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
02:52 SUB IN by BERRY,RONNICE
02:52 SUB OUT by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN

TURNOVER  by KNOX,ESHE 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
02:38 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEF by VALENTINETTI,GABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by WEEMS,DARIELLE 02:24 58-57 V 1
ASSIST  by KNOX,ESHE --

01:57 MISS LAYUP by LINTON-ROBINSON,D
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JIREH --
MISS 3PTR by FINNEY,TANIYAH 01:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTINETTI,GABBY(in the paint) 01:36 60-57 V 3

01:29 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,RONNICE
REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
TURNOVER  by WEEMS,DARIELLE 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by WRIGHT,JOY
00:48 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,JOY

REBOUND DEF by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
00:30 FOUL  by STRATTON,JAYLA

MISS FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 00:30 61-57 V 4

00:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:22 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,RONNICE

REBOUND DEADB by WEEMS,DARIELLE --
00:18 FOUL  by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS FT by WEEMS,DARIELLE 00:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEEMS,DARIELLE 00:18 62-57 V 5

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:13 TURNOVER  by STRATTON,JAYLA
00:08 FOUL  by BERRY,RONNICE

MISS FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINNEY,TANIYAH 00:08 63-57 V 6



00:08 SUB IN by LORD,SHILAH-RAYN
00:08 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JOY
00:05 FOUL  by STRATTON,JAYLA

MISS FT by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VALENTINETTI,GABBY 00:05 64-57 V 7


